

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FOOD DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 24.11.2023

fooddepartmentkpk@gmail.com

🖫 @fooddepartmentkp 😿 @foodsecretaria:

MOTIFICATION

No.SOG(Food)/1-8/2023/ 924 In terms of Section-13(I)(b) of the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants Act, 1973, Mr. Muhammad Zafrullah Khan, Deputy Director Cane (BPS-18), Food Directorate Peshawar has been retired from Government Service on dated 30.09.2023, on attaining the age of superannuation as his date of birth is 01.10.1963.

In terms of provision of Rule 20 (I) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules 1981 and instructions issued from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded to the encashment of Leave Preparatory to Retirement equal to (365) days in favour of the above named officer, subject to the condition that any kind of leave, if availed by him during the period will be deducted from his LPR.

-Sd/-

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FOOD DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR

Endst. No. & date even.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Director Food, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. PS to Secretary Food, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. Personal file of the officer concerned

(AFTAB AHMED AWAN) SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FOOD DEPARTMENT